EAM5X, W5AM: Installation Instructions
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
1
Installation Instructions
IMPORTANT: This unit is to be used with R-454B refrigerant only. This system includes an internal sensor to detect any refrigerant leaks with an
external control board that must be connected to a furnace. This is only compatible with outdoor condensers that are R-454B certified.
NOTE: Read the entire instruction manual before starting the
installation.

not puncture refrigerant tubing.
Auxiliary devices which may be ignition sources shall
not be installed in the ductwork, other than auxiliary devices listed for
use with the specific appliance. See instructions.
Dispose of refrigerant properly in accordance with federal or local
regulations.
Table 1 – Coil Information
Model Number Size
(Ton)
Flush Fit to
Furnace
Width (in.)
Stub Out Tube
Size, in.
Liquid Suction
EAM5X19M17 1-1/2 17-1/2 3/8 5/8
EAM5X24M14 / W5AM24M14 2 14-3/16 3/8 5/8
EAM5X24M17 / W5AM24M17 2 17-1/2 3/8 5/8
EAM5X25M17 / W5AM25M17 2 17-1/2 3/8 5/8
EAM5X30M14 / W5AM30M14 2-1/2 14-3/16 3/8 3/4
EAM5X30M17 / W5AM30M17 2-1/2 17-1/2 3/8 3/4
EAM5X36M17 / W5AM36M17 3 17-1/2 3/8 3/4
EAM5X36M21 3 21 3/8 3/4
EAM5X37M17 / W5AM37M17 3 17-1/2 3/8 3/4
EAM5X37M21 3 21 3/8 3/4
EAM5X42M21 / W5AM42M21 3.5 21 3/8 7/8
EAM5X42M24 3.5 24-1/2 3/8 7/8
EAM5X43M21 / W5AM43M21 3.5 21 3/8 7/8
EAM5X48M21 / W5AM48M21 4 21 3/8 7/8
EAM5X48M24 4 24-1/2 3/8 7/8
EAM5X60M24 / W5AM60M24 5 24-1/2 3/8 7/8
EAM5X61M21 / W5AM61M21 5 21 3/8 7/8
EAM5X61M24 / W5AM61M24 5 24-1/2 3/8 7/8
Evaporator A-Coil, Cased, Multipoise for R-454B Refrigerant: Installation Instructions
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
3
1. Set coil in place on upflow furnace discharge air opening. See